
VP – Divisional Sales Manager 
Joseph Pierce 
joseph.pierce@jackson.com 
615/393-4075 

Administrative Assistant 
Erin Curtin 
Erin.curtin@jackson.com 
615/708-5319 

Desk Director 
Justin McDonald 
Justin.mcdonald@jackson.com 
615/487-4523 

Desk Director  

Contact an internal 
representative at 

800/340-5653 

Jackson 
300 Innovation Drive 
Franklin, TN 37067 
Phone: 800/565-8797 
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Indy Central - MI (Central) 
Andrew Pickering 
andrew.pickering@jackson.com 
Cell: 586/623-2726 
Internal Representative: 615/697-6268 

Indy Central - TN (Central) 
Jason Gallaher 
jason.gallaher@jackson.com 
Cell: 615/714-8254 
Internal Representative: 615/697-6475 

Indy Central – FL (Tampa) 
Cortlandt Woodruff 
cort.woodruff@jackson.com 
Cell: 727/809-1858 
Internal Representative: 615/392-1437 

 Indy Central – FL (Central) 
Jeremy Markisohn 
jeremy.markisohn@jackson.com 
Cell: 813/210-0978 
Internal Representative: 615/212-2466 

     

Indy Central - MI (W), IN (N) 
Doug H. Giblett 
douglas.giblett@jackson.com 
Cell: 616/450-1235 
Internal Representative: 615/908-2803 

Indy Central - OH (W Cleveland) 
Dylan Balser 
dylan.balser@jackson.com 
Cell: 216/630-9169 
Internal Representative: 615/697-0046 

Indy Central - LA (S), MS (S) 
Micah Stirling 
micah.stirling@jackson.com 
Cell: 225/907-8057 
Internal Representative: 615/716-0297 

 Indy Central - AL 
Luke Gillenwater 
luke.gillenwater@jackson.com 
Cell: 205/913-5273 
Internal Representative: 615/716-0240 

     

Indy Central – IL (Chicago Suburbs) 
Douglas Kress 
douglas.kress@jackson.com 
Cell: 630/399-0229 
Internal Representative: 615/845-5095 

Indy Central - OH (E Cleveland), 
WV (N) 
Dustin Balser 
dustin.balser@jackson.com 
Cell: 330/704-8201 
Internal Representative: 615/802-7323 

Indy Central - AR, LA (N), MS (N), 
TN (Memphis) 
Donnie Williams 
donniewilliams@jackson.com 
Cell: 214/208-9838 
Internal Representative: 615/697-6208 

 Indy Central - FL (N), GA (S) 
Tripp Gray 
tripp.w.gray@jackson.com 
Cell: 386/562-2256 

( Internal Representative: 615/823-8543 

     

Indy Central – IL (Chicago) 
Zarif Karwandyar 
zarif.karwandyar@jackson.com 
Cell: 312/420-4441 
Internal Representative: 615/913-5682 

Indy Central - IN (Greater) 
Brandon Binkley 
brandon.binkley@jackson.com 
Cell: 317/450-6798 
Internal Representative: 615/806-6265 

Indy Central - IN (S), KY, WV (S) 
Zack Dorer 
zachary.dorer@jackson.com 
Cell: 502/264-7178 
Internal Representative: 615/549-0254 

 Indy Central – FL (Southwest) 
John Petrosky 

] john.petrosky@jackson.com 
Cell: 727/207-9120 
Internal Representative: 615/442-7606 

     

     

Indy Central - OH (Central) 
Asa Wood 
asa.wood@jackson.com 
Cell: 614/804-1557 
Internal Representative: 615/257-1436 

Indy Central - OH (S), IN (Central) 
Steve Luckenbach 
steve.luckenbach@jackson.com 
Cell: 513/218-0053 
Internal Representative: 615/450-0569 

Indy Central - GA (North) 
Tim Fuhr 
timothy.fuhr@jackson.com 
Cell: 404/667-7509 
Internal Representative: 615/751-0915 

 Indy Central – FL (Boca Raton) 
Matt Mandich 
mattmandich@jackson.com 
Cell: 561/755-2262 
Internal Representative: 615/716-0255 
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Indy Central - MI (East) 
Dave Washington 
dave.washington@jackson.com 
Cell: 248/444-5110 
Internal Representative: 615/913-4912 

Indy Central - IL (St. Louis), MO (NE) 
Joshua Rolph 
josh.rolph@jackson.com 
Cell: 217/494-1849 
Internal Representative: 615/724-9319 

Indy Central - IL (North) 
Kyle Portugal 
KylePortugal@jackson.com 
Cell: 309/830-7042 
Internal Representative: 615/913-5682 

Indy Central - SC, GA (East) 
Robert Rhoads 
robert.rhoads@jackson.com 
Cell: 843/697-0814 
Internal Representative:615/247-5794 

Indy Central – FL (Southeast) 
Stephen Bailey 
stephen.bailey@jackson.com 
Cell: 786/972-1053 
Internal Representative: 615/802-0426 
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